SB0158/874830/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 158

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Rosapepe" and substitute "Rosapepe, and Harrington".

On page 2, in line 10, strike the second "STATE" and substitute "MARYLAND"; in lines 13, 15, and 24, in each instance, strike "STATE" and substitute "MARYLAND"; and in line 20, strike the first "STATE" and substitute "MARYLAND".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10, 13, 16, 20, and 24, in each instance, strike "AND FACILITIES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 11 and 21, in each instance, strike "AND THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS"; in line 21, after "EDUCATION" insert "AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENTS"; in line 25, strike "CONSULTATION" and substitute "PARTNERSHIP"; in line 26, strike ", THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS," and substitute "AND IN CONSULTATION WITH"; and in line 27, strike the first comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 6, strike ", INCLUDING" and substitute "THROUGH PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES THAT MAY INCLUDE".